	                         14043
	 INTERCITY  EXPRESS
              DAILY
	                         14044 

	DELHI SARAI-LUDHIANA-DELHI SARAI
	
	  LUDHIANA-DELHI SARAI-LUDHIANA 

	   ARRIVE
	     DEPART
	          STATIONS
	     ARRIVE
	     DEPART   

	     ------
	         06:45
	        DELHI SARAI 
	       22:15
	       ------

	    06:53
	         06:55
	SHAKURBASTI
	       21:58
	       22:00

	    07:33
	         07:35
	BAHADURGARH
	       21:28
	       21:30

	    08:15
	         08:20
	ROHTAK JN;
	       20:35
	       20:38

	    09:03
	         09:05
	JIND JN:
	       19:43
	       19:45

	    09:28
	         09:30
	NARWANA JN:
	       19:13
	       19:15

	    09:58
	         10:00
	JAKHAL JN:
	       18:48
	       18:50

	    10:58
	         11:00
	SANGRUR
	       17:48
	       17:50

	    11:18
	         11:20
	DHURI JN:
	        17:33
	       17:35

	    12:30
	         -------
	        LUDHIANA JN:
	       -------
	       16:45

	RAKE/COACH COMPOSTION
LOCO-SLRD-GS-GS-GS-S5-S4-S3-S2-S1-B1-A1-GS-GS-GS-SLRD

	 RSA-RAKE SHARING         
14009/10 PATALKOT EXP                                                                 

	LOCO
TKD WDP-1

	SERVICE
DAILY


  
